
  Warminster - Codford - Wilton - Salisbury          Beeline service   24 
 
.Mondays to Fridays  (except Public Holidays) .         
             
           service D1 arrives in Warminster …   0647 0923 1122 1322 1422 1522 1733 
          

Westbury, Station Rd / Oldfield Rd Roundabout  --- 0655   ---   ---   ---      School    ---   --- 
Westbury, Haynes Road   --- 0657   ---   ---   ---  days   ---   --- 
Warminster, Market Place (M&Co)   --- 0710 0935 1135 1335 1500 1535 1740 
Woodcock Road, opposite Kingsdown School   --- 0714 0939 1139 1339 1504 1539 1744 
Boreham Field, The Dene   --- 0715 0940 1140 1340 1505 1540 1745 
Heytesbury, Angel Inn   --- 0723 0947 1147 1347 1512 1547 1752 
Codford, Cherry Orchard   --- 0732 0954 1154 1354 1519 1554 1759 
Steeple Langford, Berwick Lane   --- 0743 1002 1202 1402 1527 1602 1807 
Stapleford, opposite The Pelican   --- 0746 1005 1205 1405 1530 1605 1810 
South Newton, Bus Shelter   --- 0751 1009 1209 1409 1534 1609 1814 
Wilton, A36 Roundabout   --- 0756 1015 1215 1415 1540 1615 1820 
Salisbury, Fisherton St. Bridge (for Rail Stn)   --- 0808 1021 1221 1421 1546 1621 1826 
Salisbury, Blue Boar Row (stop L)   --- 0813 1026 1226 1426 1551 1626 1831 

        
Salisbury, New Canal (stop R) 0705 0835 1035 1235 1435 1635 1720 1835 
Salisbury, Fisherton St. Bridge (for Rail Stn) 0708 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1723 1838 
Wilton, Wilton Garden Centre (A36) 0714 0844 1044 1244 1444 1644 1729 1844 
South Newton, Bus Shelter 0719 0849 1049 1249 1449 1649 1734 1849 
Stapleford, The Pelican 0723 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1738 1853 
Steeple Langford, Berwick Lane 0727 0857 1057 1257 1457 1657 1742 1857 
Codford, Cherry Orchard 0736 0906 1106 1306 1506 1706 1751 1906 
Heytesbury, Angel Inn 0742 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712 1757 1912 
Boreham Field, The Dene  0750 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 1805    R 
Woodcock Road, Kingsdown School 0751 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721 1806    R 
Warminster, Portway 0754 0924 1124 1324 1524 1724 1809    R 
Warminster, Market Place 0759 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 1814 1929 
Westbury, Haynes Road and Station Road   ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ---    R   --- 
         

           service D1 departs Warminster… 0806 0941 1141 1341 1541 1751 1841 1931 
 

 

.Saturdays .             
       
       service D1 arrives in Warminster … 0722 0922 1122 1322 1522 1722 
       

Warminster, Market Place (M&Co) 0735 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735 
Woodcock Rd, opposite Kingsdown School 0739 0939 1139 1339 1539 1739 
Boreham Field, The Dene 0740 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 
Heytesbury, Angel Inn 0747 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 
Codford, Cherry Orchard 0754 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 
Steeple Langford, Berwick Lane 0802 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 
Stapleford, opposite The Pelican 0805 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 
South Newton, Bus Shelter 0809 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 
Wilton, A36 Roundabout 0815 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815 
Salisbury, Fisherton St. Bridge (for Rail Stn) 0821 1021 1221 1421 1621 1821 
Salisbury, Blue Boar Row 0826 1026 1226 1426 1626 1826 
       
Salisbury, New Canal (stop R) 0835 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 
Salisbury, Fisherton St. Bridge (for Rail Stn) 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 
Wilton, Wilton Garden Centre (A36) 0844 1044 1244 1444 1644 1844 
South Newton, Bus Shelter 0849 1049 1249 1449 1649 1849 
Stapleford, The Pelican 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 
Steeple Langford, Berwick Lane 0857 1057 1257 1457 1657 1857 
Codford, Cherry Orchard 0906 1106 1306 1506 1706 1906 
Heytesbury, Angel Inn 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712 1912 
Boreham Field, The Dene  0920 1120 1320 1520 1720    R  Sorry – Service 24 does 
Woodcock Road, Kingsdown School 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721    R     not run on Sundays 
Warminster, Portway 0924 1124 1324 1524 1724    R    or on public holidays 
Warminster, Market Place 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 1929    
       

          service D1 departs Warminster… 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741 1931 
 
 

Key:    R  -  This bus calls at these points only if required to set down passengers already on the bus 
 

 
 

Bus service 24 will be operated by Beeline Coaches on behalf of Wiltshire Council, using modern low floor buses.  
If you need more information about this bus service or experience any problems with its operation, please ring  

Wiltshire Council’s Passenger Transport Unit on 01225 718080 or email them at buses@wiltshire.gov.uk 

 

Please note 
that the  

journey marked 
“School Days” 
and shaded in 
grey runs only 
on days when 

Kingdown 
school is open 

 

Connections with 
bus service D1 

 

Please note that whilst 
every effort will be 

made to connect with 
the D1 bus service at 
Warminster, we regret 
that it is not possible 
for us to guarantee 
these connections. 

 New 

service from 

31st January 

2022 


